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Federal Women SEPM

787-831-3454 x103
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Asian American & Pacific 

Islander SEPM
787-743-2743 x114

Vivian.Vera@pr.usda.gov
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LGBT SEPM

787-831-3454 x101
Gabriel.Roman@pr.usda.gov
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787-766-6139
Ismael.Matos@pr.usda.gov
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Native SEPM
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Yadira.Feliciano@pr.usda.gov
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Michelle.Catoni@pr.usda.gov
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340-692-9662 x106
Rudy.O_Reilly@pr.usda.gov
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Advisor
340-692-9662 x107

Julie.Wright@pr.usda.gov
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787-837-4450 x118

Zahira.Vega@pr.usda.gov
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Josue.Roman@pr.usda.gov
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